
Interested Party Address City Address City

Aaron Andrews 15 SE Skookum View Dr Shelton, WA 98584  Po Box 1640 Shelton, WA 98584

Allan & Lily Nielson 131 SE Wildcat Cove Rd Shelton, WA 98584

Anne Nilsen 16321 NE Northshore Rd Tahuya, WA 98588 5433 Leary Ave NW #522 Seattle, WA 98107

Arlene Christy PO Box 330 Milton, WA 98354

Art Barkshire 1351 E Beaver Ave  Shelton, WA 98584 8040 Corliss Ave N Seattle, WA 98103

Barbara Morrison 2039 Wingate Dr SE Olympia, WA 98513

Becky Thomas 15921 E SR 106 Belfair, WA 98528

Bernard Johnston 3332 Park Ave N Renton, WA 98056-1915

Betty Perry 583 Middle Satsop Rd Montesano, WA 98563

Bill Sloane 3425 SE Arcadia Rd Shelton, WA 98584

Bill Taylor 15741 E Hwy 106 Belfair, WA 98528  4810    109th Ave NE Kirkland, Wa 98033

Bill Warren E 661 Woodland Beach Lane Shelton, WA 98584  13042 42nd Ave NE Seattle, WA 98125

Bob Hager PO Box 450 Tahuya, WA 98588

Bonnie Knight 18560 E. State Rt. 3                                     Allyn, WA  98524        P.O. Box One       Allyn, WA  98524        

Brenda Ploe 50 NE Lakeway Dr N Belfair, WA 98528

Brian Payne 15271 E St Rt 106 Belfair, WA 98528  1322 S Sunset Dr Tacoma, WA 98465

Bruce Landram 18431 E St Rt 106 Belfair, WA 98528 PO BOX 3166 Belfair, WA 98528

Capt. Jeffery Thompson 15871 E State Rt 106 Belfair, WA 98528

Carroll Cox 1603 Bay View Ln Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Corina Birgh 422 E Pointes Dr Shelton, WA 98584

Commissioner Judy Scott 18560 E. State Rt. 3                                                                                                 Allyn, WA  98524   P.O.Box One Allyn, WA  98524   

Craig & Shannon Martinson 13992 State Rt 106  Belfair, WA 98528 1247 So 230th St Des Moines, WA 98198

Dan Hanson P.O. Box 370  Union, WA  98592

Dan Stoltz POB 657 Tracyton, WA 98393-0657

Daniel J. and Kathy Ostler 5410 N 45th St                       Tacoma, WA  98407-3724

Denny & Amy Brand 3720 E State Rt 302 Belfair, WA 98528

Dick Phillips 638 E mason lake Dr. S  Grapeview, WA 98546

Donald and Roberta Leonardy 1371 E. Mason Lake Dr East                                             Grapeview, WA  98546

Doris Gennotti 6311 NE Northshore Rd Belfair, WA 98528

Doug/ Sherry Mattson 31 E Howard Cove Ln Shelton, WA 98584 16200 NW Claremont Dr Portland, OR 97229

Doyle Winter 2471 E. Mason Lake Dr E Grapeview, WA 98546 920 East Bay Dr NE #1C301 Olympia, WA 98506

Eriann Pearson 20211 NE Northshore Rd Tahuya, WA 1921 37th Pl E Seattle, WA 98112

Eric Bradfield 121 Bel Aire Dr. Belfair, WA 98528 7714 S. Lakeridge Dr. Seattle, WA 98178



Ernie McGibbon Po Box 902 Allyn, WA 98524

Frank Reinhardt 900 East Christian Ln Shelton, WA 98584

Fred Tausend 6023 Reid Dr NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Froyland Family 204 35th Ave NE Olympia, WA 98506

Gail Otto 9541 North Shore Rd. Belfair, WA 98528 3205 63rd Ave NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Gale Devol 3220 Lakewood Ave S Seattle, WA 98144

Gary Connelly 1771 NE Tahuya River Rd Tahuya, WA 4110 Westview Dr NE Bremerton, WA 98310

Gary Hanson PO Box 576 Union, WA 98592 POBox 130 Belfair WA 98528

Gary Simpson 2230 NE Old Belfair Hwy Belfair, Wa 98528

George Fisher 12591 SW Bexley Lane           Tigard, Oregon  97224

George Fisher 291 N Marine View Dr Hoodsport, WA 98548 PO Box 655 Hoodsport, WA 98548

Gerald & Joene Lott 7530 E Grapeview Lp  Rd Allyn, WA 98524

Grant & Mary Kidricks 2250 NE Tahuya Blacksmith Rd Tahuya, WA 98588 1018 K St Centralia, WA 98531

H. Hall POBox 10714 Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

Heidi Thorsrud 9303 192nd Pl SW Edmonds, WA 98020

Henry Gratrix 19691 NE Northshore Rd Tahuya, WA 98588 24110 145th Ave SE Kent, WA 98042

Herm Sommer E 91 Winterwood Grapeview, WA 98546 6804 51st St Ct W University Pl, WA 98467

Jack Carlson 4001 S D St. Tacoma, WA 98417 4002 S D St. Tacoma, WA 98417

James Conrad 130 Beach Dr. Hoodsport, WA 98548 142 - 142nd Pl., Bellevue, WA 98007

Jan Bergman 901 E. Benson Loop Rd Shelton, WA 98584 5028 30th St NE Tacoma, WA 98422

Jane Martin 240 N Ayock Beach Dr Lilliwaup, WA 98555

Janet Ferguson 1516 Nordic Pl Poulsbo, WA 98370

Janice Olson 130 E. Old Winery Rd Shelton, WA 98584

Jerry Bartak 901 E Leeds Dr Shelton , WA 98584

Jerry West 2640 E. Hwy 302 Belfair, WA 98528 2129 98th Ave NE Bothell, WA 98011

Jim Farrell 13205 SE 339th St Auburn, WA 98092

Jim and Dorothy Fish 902 S. 291st St Federal Way WA 98003

Jim Reece 1911-1913 E Mason Lake Drive E Grapeview WA 98546

John Baker 430 SE SeaDer Hok Ln Shelton, WA 98584

John & Janet List 52 E. Old Winery Rd. Shelton, WA 98584

John Ringle 5290 Grapeview Loop Rd. Grapeview, WA 98546 2620 NW Linnan Circle Corvallis, OR 97330

John Walrens 13391 NE North Shore Rd. Belfair, WA 98528 17322 SE 324th St Auburn, WA 98092

Jon Sergeant 70 E Scenic View Rd. Shelton, WA 98584

Jonathon Kemp P.O.Box 1212                       Puyallup, WA  98371 



Josephine McCurne & Shirley 1580 Mason Lake Dr S.  Grapeview, WA 98546

Karen Rentz 1700 SE Crescent Drive Shelton, WA  98584

Katherine Koberg 1233 E Pt. Wilson Rd Shelton, WA 98584 3228 24th Ave W Seattle, WA 98199

Kathie Nylund 30 E Tina Dr Belfair, WA 98528

Kathy Wyckoff N 60 Carroll Pt Rd Lilliwaup, WA POB 121 Lilliwaup, WA 98555

Kelly Buck 3740 E State Rt 302 Belfair, WA 98528 30158 12th Ave SW Federal Way WA 98023

Ken and Linda Day 15411 Orweiler Rd, NW Poulsbo, WA 98370

Ken & Ann Zeman E 559 Woodland Beach Ln   Shelton, WA 98584   4121 51st Ave S. Seattle, WA 98118

Kirk Byington 170 E. Aspley Lane Shelton, WA 98584 20629 9th Ave S Des Moines, WA 98198

Kris Mansfield 110 E. Leaf Lane Shelton, WA 98584   7547 Young Rd NW Olympia, WA 98502

Kristine Wicklund 11161 St Rt 106 Union, WA 98592    16121 - 70th Ave NE Kenmore, WA 98028

Lee and Karen Rentz 1701 SE Crescent Drive Shelton, WA  98584

Lee & Karen Rentz 1700 SE Crescent Dr Shelton WA 98584

Lester Krueger 14241 E St Rt 106 Belfair, WA 98528

Lorriane Myers 301 E Coon Dr. #5 Belfair WA 98528    POB 1223 Belfair, WA 98528

Margaret Snider 7271 NE North Shore Rd. Belfair, WA 98528

Mark McLaughlin 310 E Plantation Way Shelton, WA 98584

Mark Mortimore Staircase Lot 15 Westside Lake Chushman    3045 198th Ave SE Sammamish WA 98075

Mary Bicknell 1230 E South Island Dr    Shelton, Wa98584 5739 33rd Ave NE Seattle, WA 98105

Maxine Benedetti  8201 6th Ave, Apt 233 Tacoma, WA 98406

Michael Knorr 331 N Potlatch Dr. N Hoodsport, WA 98548

Michael McCullough 811 Trail's End Dr. Belfair, WA 98528   PO Box 14 Belfair, WA 98528

Mike Byrne 17123 Hwy 106 Belfair, WA 98528   2006 Callanan St Shelton, WA 98584

Mike Glaser 1450 East Ballow Rd, Shelton, WA  98584

Olav & Susan Austinberg 9461 NE Northshore Rd. Belfair WA 98528    12133 Marine View Dr Edmonds, WA 98026

Patricia Burkhouse 1316 Boise St NW Tacoma, WA 98466

Patsy Glaser Gibson 1403 E Ballow Rd Shelton, WA 98584

Paul Krug 12704 E State Rt 106 Belfair, WA 98528    2611 SE 151st Ave Vancouver, WA 98683

Peter Z. Cahan 181 E Grape Dr   Grapeview, WA 98546  PO Box 555 Grapeview, WA 98546

Phil Wolff 601 Bond Rd        MS: S - 12                                                          Castle Rock, WA  98611

Randy Person 1111 Israel Rd SW                                        Olympia, WA  98504       PO Box 42650  Olympia, WA  98504       

Randy Linblad PO Box 985 Chehalis, WA 98532

Ray & Nadine Stenger 531 NE Gladwin Rd Belfair, WA 98528   4709 60th Ave W University Pl, WA 98466

Rich Phipps P.O.Box 446                                                                                     Allyn, WA  98524              



Richard Caughie 14640 E St Rt 106 Belfair, WA 98528

Richard V Childs 577 Pointes Drive West Shelton,  98584

Richard Peyran 10425 SW Arborcrest Way Portland, OR 97225

Richard O. Schaff 5100 E. Grapeview Loop Rd. Allyn, WA   98524 11607 NE 2nd Ave. Vancouver, WA 98685

Rick Crites POB 793 Allyn, WA 98524

Robert Cook Po Box 200 Allyn, WA 98524

Robert Enquist MD E. Mason Lake Dr. Grapeview, WA 98546   136 Cormorant Dr. Steilacoom, WA 98588

Robert McNeill POBox 865 Seabeck, WA 98380

Robert Whitacre 14391 St Hwy 106 Belfair, WA 98582   13231 42nd Ave Seattle WA98125

Robin Little 18937 8th Ave SW Normandy Park, WA 98166

Roger Duryea PO Box 582 Bremerton, WA 98337

Ron & Jocey Bright 3350 Narrows View Ln NE Bremerton, WA 98310

Ron Bowen 1420 SE Crescent Dr. Shelton, WA 98584

Rosemary McKenny 17940 NorthShore Rd Tahuya, WA 98588

Sally Cowan 6009 S 298th Pl                       Auburn, WA 98001

Sandra Halverson POBox 2092 Belfair, WA 98528

Sharon Spencer 1062 E Sunset Rd    Shelton, WA 98584 95 Garden Hill Redlands, CA 92373

Interested Party E-mail

Alan Krekel krekel@gmail.com

Allan Borden allanb.good@gmail.com

Amy Cox neilcox21@comcast.net

Amy Leiman marine.surveys.inc@gmail.com

Andy Anderson RE1488WA@wavecable.com

Andy Conklin conklin@hctc.com

Angela White angela@omb.org

Ann & Nathan Shulz an_schulz@msn.com

Arill Berg arillberg@nventure.com

Art Barkshire ajbmfb@aol.com

bbgroom@comcast.net

Becky Thomas bavthomas@icloud.com

Beth Miller jerbaremil@aol.com

Betty Perry ebettyp@aol.com

Bev Voss-Petredis beverlyvp@gmail.com



Bill Huennekens Vhuennekens@hotmail.com

Bill Taylor billtaylor1943@gmail.com

Bill Warren bhwarrendoc@comcast.net

blmunger@earthlink.net

Bob Hager bphager@msn.com

Bonnie Knight BknightPoA.aol.com

Brad Smith singingwaters@sbcglobal.net

brad@watersmith.net

Brenda Ormsby b-kormsby@comcast.net

Brenda Ploe brendaploe@hotmail.com

brightaway@aol.com

Brett Forrester bforrest@ci.tacoma.wa.us

Brian Combs brianc@spsseg.org

Brian Kelly briank@gravelpits.com

Brian McGinnis bmcginnis@northfortylodging.com

Bruce Landram 330capt@gmail.com

Bud Oberg budnpeg@hotmail.com

Carl Huage tuleluke@hcc.net

Carl Zarelli carlzarelli@comcast.net

Carol Perez blpcbp@nventure.com

Carol Taylor talorsarecarefree@msn.com

Charles E Watts AWatts820@aol.com

Chris Phillips cnvphillips@comcast.net

Christine Lengele christine@plauchecarr.com

Corina Birgh birgh@comcast.net

Constance Ibsen ibsen@hcc.net

Craig & Shannon Martinson shannon_craig@msn.com

crimcon@comcast.net

Cynthia Rossi crossi@pnptc.org

Curtis Fugure? cfugere@msn.com

Dan Haavisto dchaav@aol.com

Dan Hanson hansond@hcc.net

Dana Encheff encheff@gmail.com

Daniel Madden dhmadden8352@gmail.com



koopdave@gmail.com

Dave Curran davecurran@att.net

Dave Rosenkranz dlrosenkranz@msn.com

David Grellier david@ateliernorthwest.com

David Molenaar david.molenaar@noaa.gov

Debbie? debbie@islandce.com

Mark and Debbie Mclaughlin debbiemclaughlin@mac.com

Debbie Soffer jomomia@yahoo.com

Dennis Clavin dvclavin@comcast.net

Denny & Amy Brand dennybrand@betterproperties.com

Dick Phillips rhphillipsjr@msn.com

Donald and Roberta Leonardy leonardy3135@comcast.net

Donna Simmons nana@hctc.com

Doris Gennotti dorisgen@wavecable.com

Doug Fritts doug@thompsonpiledriving.com

Doyle Winter doylewinter@aol.com

Ed Hommel edhommel@aol.com

ej455@comcast.net

Ed and Betsy Zimmerman ebzimmerman@centurylink.net

Edward Johnson edwardh.johnson@cox.net

Eriann Pearson eriann@comcast.net

Eric Bradfield embradfield@gmail.com

Eric Schallon ESchallon@greendiamond.com

Eric and Kathy Swanstrom kathyanderic@hotmail.com

Frank & Ronda Kinkaid utila2@msn.com

Frank Reinhardt reinhardt2009@gmail.com

Fred Tausend cul_adv_inc@attglobal.com

gwmatheson@bresnan.net

Gary Connelly gmc@w-link.com

Gary Hanson ghanson@hcc.net

Gary Lauzen dglauzen@comcast.net

Gary Nicholas nicholas45@comcast.net

Gary Smith gary.smith@lewisbuilds.com



George and Mary Anne Eells george.eells@comcast.net

George Fisher gasfisher@comcast.net 

George Fisher gefisher@q.com

Gerald & Joene Lott jlott@ptpenguin.net

Glenn Carlson portofgrapeview@gmail.com

Greg Su? gregsu@msn.com

Harvey Scott whitefield_industries@msn.com

Heather Bicole Dalke heather.dalke@wsu.edu

Heidi Layne heidi.layne@hp.com

Heidi McCutcheon heidi@sheltonchamber.org

Heidi Thorsrud mhthorsrud@frontier.com

Henriecus Koeman henri_koeman@ieee.org

Henry Gratrix henrygratrix@comcast.net

Herm Sommer hermandmarylou@hotmail.com

Ida Hawkins imhawkins@q.com

J McLean mcleanj@seattleu.edu

Jack Nixon Golferjack@hotmail.com

James R and Janis T. Nuss jrplus@comcast.net

Jane Rousch moneybags07@q.com

Janet Ferguson fergusonhartj@yahoo.com

Janet Mutter janmut@msn.com

Janet Oconnor janetoconnor@mac.com

Janice Olson jolsene130@aol.com

Jeff Johnson jeffreywjohnson@yahoo.com

Jerry West homejaw@frontier.com

Jim Farrell cefarrwl@comcast.net

Jim and Dorothy Fish jdfish@msn.com

Jim Japhet jjaphet@comcast.net

Jim Reece jer771@msn.com

Jim Reid jim@reidrealestate.com

Jody Rosier jrosier@skokomish.org

Jim Roberts blpcbp@nventure.com



John Baker bakerhok@gmail.com

John Egbert john@consultGCSI.com

John Diehl thales21st@gmail.com

John & Janet List listjanet@yahoo.com

John Ringle ringlejc@engr.orst.edu

John Tupper JTUPP@q.com

John Walrens jonw38@comcast.net

John P. Watkins johnpdub@comcast.net

John Watts Johnw@olympus.net

Johnathan Kemp jkemp@encoec.com

Jon F Sutter jonfsutter@comcast.net

Jonathon Kemp jkemp@encoec.com

Joseph Sinnitt jsinnitt@sinnittlaw.com

Judy Davis Willot jdwillott@gmail.com

Judy Pearson jpjupearson@gmail.com

Julie Nichols juliesund@comcast.net

Karen Ehler karenehler@earthlink.net

Kate Gehrett kgehrett@perkinscoie.com

Kathie Nylund knorustyangel@yahoo.com

Kelly Buck yankees22@q.com

Ken and Linda Day lindalday@live.com

Ken Smith klsmith@hiwaay.net

Keith and Ann Kelly? kellykeithann1@msn.com

Kris Mansfield kkris47@aol.com

Kristine Wicklund kristykwicklund@gmail.com

Lee and Karen Rentz krentz@perkinscoie.com

Lee Willeiski Shirleew@wavecable.com

Leonard Patricelli Lmpatri@aol.com

Leonard Sanderson lensand@mindspring.com

Les & Annette Eaton etonsba@hotmail.com

Lia Stokes stokeshilL@gmail.com

Linda lindalday@live.com

Lisa lisa_mp52@yahoo.com



L.G. (Skip) Morrison lmorrison@greendiamond.com

Lake Limerick Country Club (Sheila 

Hedlund OM)

llccbk@hctc.com

Leonard E. Sanderson lensand@mindspring.com

Linda Hodgkiss wahzoo@wavecable.com

Louise Luce apapane@comcast.net

Lowell Mahugh local@wavecable.com

ML? Kappert mlkappert@comcast.net

Mardy Droscher cabinroad@q.com

Mark Huston mark_huston55@yahoo.com

Mark McLaughlin debbiemclaughlin@mac.com

Mark Mortimore Mark_Mortimore@hotmail.com

Marley Young mlyoung3542@comcast.net

Mary Bicknell marybicknell@msn.com

Mary Davis med415@comcast.net

Mary Reis marybreis@msn.com

Mary Lou Sommer hermandmarylou@hotmail.com

Mary Reis marybreis@msn.com

Melissa Kennedy fitnessonfire@comcast.net

Michael Knorr mknorr0084@gmail.com

Michael Koidahl Michael@koidahl.com

Mike Byrne byrneout@hctc.com

Mike Glaser shellbell59@msn.com

Monica Harle mzharle@hotmail.com

? murray5830@comcast.net

? Neyhart neyhart@msn.com

Pat Schneider schnp@foster.com

Patsy Glaser Gibson glaseroyster@msn.com

Paul Krug paul.krug@harrisgroup.com

Paul Snypp paulsnypp@yahoo.com

peacockd42@earthlink.net



pflom@hcc.net

Peter Z. Cahan pcahan@wavecable.com

Phil Wolff boadhaven@hotmail.com

rjbman@yahoo.com

rrhaugen@yahoo.com

Randy Person RLP211@parks.wa.gov

Randy Linblad lindbladdds@virtualdentist.com

Reed Morow rvmorrow22@yahoo.com

Rein Atteman rattemann@pugetsound.org

Rich Phipps ALC.richph@gmail.com

Richard Caughie rcaughie2284@wavecable.com

Richard V Childs desertchilds@yahoo.com

Richard Peyran rpeyran@q.com

Rick Crites critters59@hotmail.com

Robert Cook robertcook@windermere.com

Robert Enquist MD robert.enquist1@gmail.com

Robert St. Clair rstclair9631@msn.com

Roger Duryea rduryea@reidrealestate.com

Ron & Jocey Bright brightaway@aol.com

Ron & Theresa Wall ronwall1@comcast.net

Ron Bowen d.bowen@comcast.net

Rosemary McKenny rosemarymckenny@yahoo.com

s.j.winsley@gmail.com

smithcal9@hotmail.com

Sally Cowan sally.cowan@cityoftacoma.org

Scot & Kelly McLean mcleansk@gmail.com

Scott Bridgeman scott@soundmechanical.com

Shannon Craig shannon_craig@msn.com


